Nevada Sunrise has the option to earn a 100% interest in the Coronado Copper property in Pershing County, 
Nevada. 

On August 19, 2025, the Company announced that it had executed a purchase and sale option agreement 
with Dome Rock Resources, LLC (“Dome Rock”), an arm’s-length private South Dakota company, whereby 
Dome Rock has agreed to purchase two hundred and twenty-three (223) unpatented lode claims from the 
Company, which represent the core claims of the Gemini Lithium Project (the “Core Claims”). 

The purchase price for a 100% acquisition of the Core Claims by Dome Rock is US$800,000 in cash, paid to 
the Company in accordance with the following schedule:

[...]

A finder’s fee of 5.0% cash totaling US$15,000 was paid to an arm’s-length party for making the introduction 
to Dome Rock that led to a successful closing of the Transaction. 

On August 19, 2025, the Company announced the execution of an option agreement with Dome Rock 
whereby Dome Rock has agreed to purchase two hundred and twenty-three (223) unpatented lode claims 
from the Company, which represent the core claims of Gemini (the “Core Claims”). Following the closing of 
the transaction, Nevada Sunrise will retain twenty-six (26) unpatented lode claims located immediately to 
the west of the Core Claims (see Figure 1), and will retain Nevada Water Right Permit 86863 of 80.09 acre/